504010305 09/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4056962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STATENS SERUM INSTITUT	09/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSI DIAGNOSTICA A/S	
Street Address:	HERREDSVEJEN 2	
City:	HILLEROD	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-3400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8753875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: gbird@foley.com,ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030307-0360
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISAMARIE A. COLLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Lisamarie A. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039775 FRAME: 0423 504010305

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Statens Serum Institut

Artillerivej 5

DK-2300 Copenhagen S

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

SSI Diagnostica A/S

Herredsvejen 2

DK-3400 Hillerød

all our rights to

US Patent No. 8,753,875 for the invention entitled

Compositions and means for diagnosing microbial infections

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Signature, Assignor

Mads Melbye, CEO

Name and title

We hereby accept this assignment.

Helle Birk Krogsgaard, Director

Name and title

Signature, Assignee

Ole Jensen, Head of Board

Name and title

42720US02

PATENT

REEL: 039775 FRAME: 0424